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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4706
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2015
DATA OF RELIGIOUS COMMUNITIES .
Basheer Shri E. T. Mohammed

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government maintains segregated figure of different Minorities with regard to the benefits availed through the Government schemes meant for them;

(b) if so, the breakup thereof, community-wise;

(c) whether it has come to the notice of the Government that the non-availability of dissegregated data of different religious communities on the achievements made under different schemes has made it extremely difficult to assess the current situation of minoritiy groups; and

(d) if so, the steps the Government proposes to take in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI)

(a)&(b) Community-wise break-up of various schemes implemented by this Ministry at Annexures I & II.Do not arise in view of (a) & (b) above.
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